

BRIDGEVIEW MANUFACTURING INC.

P.O. BOX 4 GERALD, SASK. SOA 1BO BUS. (306) 745-2711 FAX. (306) 745-3364 Email: bmi@sasktel.net Website: www.bridgeviewmanufacturing.com

Operator's Manual/Warranty Receipt Verification

(Please Print)		
Dealer Name:		
		Zip/Postal
City:	St/Prov:	Code:
Model:		
Serial Number:		
Purchase Date:		
Customer Name:		
Address:	City	:
St/Prov.:	Zip/Postal	Code:
Phone Number:		
Salesman's Name:		
Farm Use		
Other:		
Customer Sign	nature	Date

PULLDOZER Warranty Information

Bridgeview Manufacturing Inc. provides warranty to the Pulldozer to its original owner for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase according to the following provisions:

Normal Farm Use

One year warranty covers parts and labour.

- Warranty covers **defects** in material and workmanship.
- Warranty **does not** cover damage to the machine and its components if the operator does not follow the operating instructions in the operator's manual.
- Warranty **does not** cover failures due to overload conditions on scraper
- Warranty does not cover failures due to overload conditions on power unit
- Warranty **does not** cover normal wear and tear.
- Warranty will be **VOID** and Bridgeview Manufacturing Inc. is not liable in any way if the Pulldozer is used for any purpose other than its intended use.
- Tire warranty is covered by the **Tire Manufacturer**.
- All warranty service must be handled through an authorized Pulldozer dealer.
- Any repairs after the warranty period are the owner's responsibility.
- Any **overtime** requested by the owner to have the machine repaired during the warranty period will be the owner's responsibility.
- Warranty is at the dealership and **NO** travel time will be reimbursed.
- Freight costs associated with warranty repairs are not reimbursable.
- Warranty does not cover downtime.
- Warranty will be **VOID** if any component is altered or modified in any way, unless written permission is given by Bridgeview Manufacturing.

Bridgeview Manufacturing Inc. reserves the right to make changes or improvements at any time without notice or obligation.



In no event, shall Bridgeview Manufacturing's Liability exceed the purchase price of the product. Bridgeview Manufacturing shall not be liable to any person under any circumstances for any incidental or consequential damages (including but not limited to, loss of profits) occurring for any reason at any time. Bridgeview Manufacturing is not obligated to pay transportation charges in connection with repair or replacement of defective parts.

The limited warranty is not effective unless the purchaser returns the registration and warranty form to Bridgeview Manufacturing within 30 days of purchase. Warranty will be denied if registration form is not filled out and forwarded to Bridgeview Manufacturing.

Claims for warranty must be filled out and returned to Bridgeview Manufacturing for consideration within 30 days of repair. Claims returned after 30 days of repair will be denied.

Warranty labour will be at Bridgeview Manufacturing approved rate.

Bridgeview Manufacturing Inc. makes no warranty as to design, capacity, capability, or suitability for use of the product.

Warranty terms and conditions are subject to Provincial or State Legislation.